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HRES 429
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that the Western Hemisphere should be included in the
Administration's 2012 National Strategy for Counterterrorism's "Area of Focus", with specific attention on the
counterterrorism threat to the homeland emanating from Iran's growing presence and activity in the Western
Hemisphere, and for other purposes.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 11, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Western Hemisphere.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Western Hemisphere.  (Oct 25, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/429 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (41 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Oct 13, 2011

Rep. Hochul, Kathleen C. [D-NY-26] D · NY Oct 14, 2011

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Oct 14, 2011

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Oct 14, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Oct 24, 2011

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Walsh, Joe [R-IL-8] R · IL Nov 1, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Nov 4, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Nov 18, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Nov 18, 2011
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Oct 25, 2011

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Oct 25, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 11, 2011) 

Expresses the sense of the House of Representatives that there exists significant cause for concern and further

investigation of counterterrorism threats from Iran's growing influence in the Western Hemisphere.

Urges the the Administration to: (1) include the Western Hemisphere in the Administration's 2012 National Strategy for

Counterterrorism's "Area of Focus" with specific attention to Iran's presence and activities in the Western Hemisphere; (2)

utilize an existing counterterrorism task force to be led by the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) to examine such

presence and activities, including within the United States; and (3) provide Congress with a comprehensive

counterterrorism and counter-radicalization strategy to defend U.S. geostrategic interests and defeat Iranian interests in

the Western Hemisphere.

Actions Timeline

Oct 25, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Oct 25, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Western Hemisphere.
Oct 11, 2011: Introduced in House
Oct 11, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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